®
IInternational Airport Industrial Park  •  Mailing Address: PO Box 11400, Tucson, AZ 85734  •  Street Address: 6730 S. Tucson B lvd., Tucson, AZ  85706  •  Tel: (520) 746-1111
Twx: 910-952-1111  •  Internet: http://www.burr-brown.com/  •  Cable: BBRCORP  •  Telex: 066-6491  •  FAX: (520) 889-1510  •  I mmediate Product Info: (800) 548-6132
DESCRIPTION
The OPA277 series precision op amps replace the industry
standard OP-177. They offer improved noise, wider output
voltage swing, and are twice as fast with half the quiescent
current. Features include ultra low offset voltage and drift, low

parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its
published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
OFFSET OFFSET PACKAGE
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE DRIFT DRAWING TEMPERATURE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT max, µV max, µV/°C PACKAGE NUMBER (1) RANGE NUMBER(2) MEDIA
Single
OPA277PA ±50 ±1 8-Pin DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C OPA277PA Rails
OPA277P ±20 ±0.15 8-Pin DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C OPA277P Rails
OPA277UA ±50 ±1 SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C OPA277UA Rails
" " " " " " OPA277UA/2K5 Tape and Reel
OPA277U ±20 ±0.15 SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C OPA277U Rails
" " " " " " OPA277U/2K5 Tape and Reel
Dual
OPA2277PA ±50 ±1 8-Pin DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C OPA2277PA Rails
OPA2277P ±25 ±0.25 8-Pin DIP 006 –40°C to +85°C OPA2277P Rails
OPA2277UA ±50 ±1 SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C OPA2277UA Rails
" " " " " " OPA2277UA/2K5 Tape and Reel
OPA2277U ±25 ±0.25 SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C OPA2277U Rails
" " " " " " OPA2277U/2K5 Tape and Reel
Quad
OPA4277PA ±50 ±1 14-Pin DIP 010 –40°C to +85°C OPA4277PA Rails
OPA4277UA ±50 ±1 SO-14 Surface Mount 235 –40°C to +85°C OPA4277UA Rails
" " " " " " OPA4277UA/2K5 Tape and Reel